PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

CITY OF GONZALES PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION & CITY COUNCIL

The Planning & Zoning Commission and City Council of the City of Gonzales, by this instrument, notifies the public of a PUBLIC HEARING via teleconference on a staff prepared proposed amendment to the City of Gonzales Zoning Regulations to amend the following Sections: Section 14.202 Definitions by amending the definitions for manufactured homes, mobile homes and modular homes; Section 14.308 Mobile Home District (M-H) to amend the general requirements and parking requirements; and Section 14.503 Cessation of Nonconforming Use to include manufactured homes in the provisions.

The Planning & Zoning Commission will hold a **Public Hearing May 18, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. via teleconference,** to allow for public comment on the application to rezone the listed properties. After consideration and recommendation by Planning & Zoning Commission and the Public Hearing, the applications for rezoning will be presented to **City Council for a Public Hearing via teleconference and possible approval on June 11, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.** The public toll-free dial in number to participate in the telephone conference is hosted through FreeConferenceCall.com. Toll-free call in number: **1-844-854-2222**. When asked for an access code enter **348787#** It is not necessary to announce yourself when you join the teleconference.

The City Council encourages citizens to participate in the public comment and public hearing process for all applications for zoning or rezoning before the Planning & Zoning Commission and City Council. Citizens unable to participate via teleconference may submit their views to Kristi Gilbert, Interim City Secretary for the City of Gonzales at citysecretary@gonzales.texas.gov, by mailing them to P.O. Drawer 547, Gonzales, TX 78629. For additional information, contact the City Secretary office at (830)-672-2815.